
2017 MSHSL Section 8A Girls' Championships 
Bagley      Oct. 27, 2017 
 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Perham                   37    1    3    5    7   21   22   23  21:36.0  2:20.3 
  2 United North            102    6   12   25   26   33   49   67  22:53.6  2:03.4 
  3 East Grand Forks        119    8   16   17   37   41   56   66  23:04.1  2:21.2 
  4 Pelican Rapids          133   10   20   24   39   40  103       23:19.2  1:58.1 
  5 Lake Park-Audubon       154    4   27   29   35   59   62   68  23:24.5  3:32.0 
  6 Pequot Lakes            188   14   15   30   58   71   87       23:49.9  3:03.0 
  7 Crosby-Ironton          204   19   31   36   57   61   75   88  24:01.2  2:14.1 
  8 Frazee                  220    2    9   47   70   92   93       24:10.9  6:29.0 
  9 Wadena Deer Creek       233   34   46   48   52   53   54   90  24:23.6  1:03.0 
 10 Warroad                 250   13   38   43   76   80   84   86  24:48.8  4:27.6 
 11 Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt   274   28   50   51   63   82            24:55.4  3:34.6 
 12 Ada-Borup/Norman        276   18   42   65   72   79            24:56.8  4:02.3 
 13 Park Rapids Area        279   32   44   45   73   85  106       25:12.3  3:34.0 
 14 Roseau                  351   55   60   77   78   81   91       26:00.4  2:06.9 
 15 Nevis                   376   11   74   89  100  102            27:15.8  8:06.2 
 16 Pine River Backus       446   64   94   95   96   97   99  104  27:49.6  4:03.1 
 17 Clearbrook-Gonvick      456   69   83   98  101  105            29:22.4  9:53.1 
Incomplete Teams: Crookston, Bagley/Fosston, New York Mills, Hawley, West Marshall 
 
1. Perham 
    1  Caitlin Covington        20:35.9   
    3  Liz Birkeland            21:20.1   
    5  Ashley Hokanson          21:28.1   
    7  Hailey Wegscheid         21:39.5   
   21  Abby Tweeton             22:56.2   
   22  Lauryn Rustad            22:57.2   
   23  Mya Morris               22:59.9   
Total Time = 1:47:59.8     Total Places = 37 
 
2. United North 
    6  Annika Aho               21:37.7   
   12  Kate Hendrickson         22:24.8   
   25  Kaarin Lehto             23:21.7   
   26  Molly Hendrickson        23:22.3   
   33  Gabby Hrdlicka           23:41.1   
   49  Anita Lehto              24:25.2   
   67  Maria Isaacson           25:10.5   
Total Time = 1:54:27.6     Total Places = 102 
 
3. East Grand Forks 
    8  Marin Garrett            21:53.3   
   16  McKenna Langerud         22:39.1   
   17  Lydia Floden             22:40.4   
   37  McKenna Garrett          23:53.1   
   41  Quincie Floden           24:14.5   
   56  Gracie Coulter           24:50.1   
   66  Kassidy Allard           25:06.5   
Total Time = 1:55:20.4     Total Places = 119 
 
4. Pelican Rapids 
   10  Abby Syverson            22:14.6   
   20  Maddie Guler             22:49.3   
   24  Lily Willliams           23:08.4   
   39  Ellie Johnson            24:10.8   
   40  Rachel Guler             24:12.7   
  103  Hannah Richardson        31:08.9   
Total Time = 1:56:35.8     Total Places = 133 
 
5. Lake Park-Audubon 
    4  Lily Peterson            21:25.5   
   27  Beth Schauer             23:25.8   
   29  Taytum Nelson            23:28.8   
   35  Izzy Olson               23:44.8   
   59  Maria Schauer            24:57.5   
   62  Thea Mattson             25:03.5   
   68  Grace Schauer            25:11.2   
Total Time = 1:57:02.4     Total Places = 154 
 
6. Pequot Lakes 
   14  Grace McGuire            22:33.4   
   15  Kristin Skog             22:34.3   
   30  Elisa Flaws              23:34.4   
   58  Rachel Friberg           24:50.8   
   71  Nicole Young             25:36.4   
   87  Sydnie Wgeishofski       27:22.4   
Total Time = 1:59:09.3     Total Places = 188 

7. Crosby-Ironton 
   19  Sarah Bostrom            22:48.7   
   31  Lily Peterson            23:34.5   
   36  Annie Goodwin            23:49.4   
   57  Karli Nixon              24:50.3   
   61  Arianna LeMieur          25:02.8   
   75  Ella Dwyer               26:29.6   
   88  Anna Bostrom             27:25.7   
Total Time = 2:00:05.7     Total Places = 204 
 
8. Frazee 
    2  Ellie Morgan             21:11.3   
    9  Megan Danielson          22:09.2   
   47  Braylee Riewer           24:21.7   
   70  Tevia Sannes-Venhuizen   25:31.8   
   92  McKenzie Wake            27:40.3   
   93  Bailey Larsen            27:57.3   
Total Time = 2:00:54.3     Total Places = 220 
 
9. Wadena-Deer Creek 
   34  Abby Motschenbacher      23:44.0   
   46  Ally Pavek               24:21.5   
   48  Eve Collins              24:22.3   
   52  Emma Ries                24:43.1   
   53  Johanna Brunsberg        24:47.0   
   54  Sam Malone               24:47.1   
   90  Tiffany Meeks            27:32.8   
Total Time = 2:01:57.9     Total Places = 233 
 
10. Warroad 
   13  Rebecca Heppner          22:25.6   
   38  Madeleine Bleess         23:56.6   
   43  Eliana Bleess            24:17.2   
   76  Avianna Heppner          26:31.1   
   80  Mia Hallett              26:53.2   
   84  Sarah McFarlane          27:12.0   
   86  Rachael Heppner          27:16.9   
Total Time = 2:04:03.7     Total Places = 250 
 
11. Dilworth-Glyndon-Felton 
   28  Marissa John             23:27.0   
   50  Baylie Narum             24:28.0   
   51  Emma Friend              24:34.5   
   63  Katherine Finseth        25:05.5   
   82  Grace Rames              27:01.6   
Total Time = 2:04:36.6     Total Places = 274 
 
12. Ada-Borup/Norman County West 
   18  Olivia Winfrey           22:45.1   
   42  Brooklyn Erickson        24:17.1   
   65  Korina Holte             25:06.2   
   72  Katrina Quick            25:48.2   
   79  Meredith Smart           26:47.4   
Total Time = 2:04:44.0     Total Places = 276 



13. Park Rapids Area 
   32  Whitney Steffel          23:40.8   
   44  Holly Johnson            24:18.9   
   45  Haley Pickar             24:21.0   
   73  Julia Harmon             26:25.9   
   85  Alex Kirlin              27:14.8   
  106  Karen Valencia           35:22.6   
Total Time = 2:06:01.4     Total Places = 279 
 
14. Roseau 
   55  Reese Strand             24:48.0   
   60  Emma Waling              24:59.1   
   77  Madicyn Holmgren         26:36.4   
   78  Autumn Dimich            26:43.4   
   81  Skyllar Thingvold        26:54.9   
   91  Mia Sikorski             27:33.4   
Total Time = 2:10:01.8     Total Places = 351 
 

15. Nevis 
   11  Jade Rypkema             22:23.0   
   74  Molly Lindow             26:29.5   
   89  Lydia Bjorklund          27:28.8   
  100  Amber Gabriel            29:28.2   
  102  Tori Carrier             30:29.2   
Total Time = 2:16:18.7     Total Places = 376 
 
16. Pine River-Backus 
   64  Sidney Lodge             25:06.1   
   94  Emma Templeton           27:59.8   
   95  Mara Adams               28:09.2   
   96  Anna Sechser             28:43.7   
   97  Joselin Sexton           29:09.2   
   99  Vivian Bueckers          29:20.1   
  104  Isabella Netland         33:18.4   
Total Time = 2:19:08.0     Total Places = 446 
 
17. Clearbrook-Gonvick 
   69  Jennifer Lavin           25:27.3   
   83  Bailey Klema             27:07.2   
   98  Zoe Balda Steffans       29:19.3   
  101  Arabella Corey           29:37.6   
  105  Kristin Weems            35:20.4   
Total Time = 2:26:51.8     Total Places = 456 

        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Caitlin Covington        20:35.9    Perham                
    2     2  Ellie Morgan             21:11.3    Frazee                
    3        Katherine Geist          21:17.9    Crookston             
    4     3  Liz Birkeland            21:20.1    Perham                
    5     4  Lily Peterson            21:25.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
    6     5  Ashley Hokanson          21:28.1    Perham                
    7     6  Annika Aho               21:37.7    United North          
    8     7  Hailey Wegscheid         21:39.5    Perham                
    9     8  Marin Garrett            21:53.3    East Grand Forks      
   10     9  Megan Danielson          22:09.2    Frazee                
   11    10  Abby Syverson            22:14.6    Pelican Rapids        
   12    11  Jade Rypkema             22:23.0    Nevis                 
   13    12  Kate Hendrickson         22:24.8    United North          
   14    13  Rebecca Heppner          22:25.6    Warroad               
   15    14  Grace McGuire            22:33.4    Pequot Lakes          
   16    15  Kristin Skog             22:34.3    Pequot Lakes          
   17    16  McKenna Langerud         22:39.1    East Grand Forks      
   18    17  Lydia Floden             22:40.4    East Grand Forks      
   19    18  Olivia Winfrey           22:45.1    Ada-Borup/Norman      
   20    19  Sarah Bostrom            22:48.7    Crosby-Ironton        
   21    20  Maddie Guler             22:49.3    Pelican Rapids        
   22        Jenna Manecke            22:50.8    Bagley/Fosston        
   23    21  Abby Tweeton             22:56.2    Perham                
   24    22  Lauryn Rustad            22:57.2    Perham                
   25    23  Mya Morris               22:59.9    Perham                
   26    24  Lily Willliams           23:08.4    Pelican Rapids        
   27    25  Kaarin Lehto             23:21.7    United North          
   28    26  Molly Hendrickson        23:22.3    United North          
   29        Amelia Landsverk         23:23.3    Bagley/Fosston        
   30    27  Beth Schauer             23:25.8    Lake Park-Audubon     
   31    28  Marissa John             23:27.0    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   32    29  Taytum Nelson            23:28.8    Lake Park-Audubon     
   33        Bella Bauck              23:33.7    New York Mills        
   34    30  Elisa Flaws              23:34.4    Pequot Lakes          
   35    31  Lily Peterson            23:34.5    Crosby-Ironton        
   36    32  Whitney Steffel          23:40.8    Park Rapids Area      
   37    33  Gabby Hrdlicka           23:41.1    United North          
   38    34  Abby Motschenbacher      23:44.0    Wadena Deer Creek     
   39    35  Izzy Olson               23:44.8    Lake Park-Audubon     
   40    36  Annie Goodwin            23:49.4    Crosby-Ironton        
   41    37  McKenna Garrett          23:53.1    East Grand Forks      
   42    38  Madeleine Bleess         23:56.6    Warroad               
   43    39  Ellie Johnson            24:10.8    Pelican Rapids        
   44    40  Rachel Guler             24:12.7    Pelican Rapids        
   45    41  Quincie Floden           24:14.5    East Grand Forks      
   46    42  Brooklyn Erickson        24:17.1    Ada-Borup/Norman      
   47    43  Eliana Bleess            24:17.2    Warroad               
   48    44  Holly Johnson            24:18.9    Park Rapids Area      
   49    45  Haley Pickar             24:21.0    Park Rapids Area      
   50    46  Ally Pavek               24:21.5    Wadena Deer Creek     
   51    47  Braylee Riewer           24:21.7    Frazee                
   52    48  Eve Collins              24:22.3    Wadena Deer Creek     
   53    49  Anita Lehto              24:25.2    United North          
   54    50  Baylie Narum             24:28.0    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  



        TEAM     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
   55    51  Emma Friend              24:34.5    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   56    52  Emma Ries                24:43.1    Wadena Deer Creek     
   57        Aidyn Baune              24:44.9    New York Mills        
   58    53  Johanna Brunsberg        24:47.0    Wadena Deer Creek     
   59    54  Sam Malone               24:47.1    Wadena Deer Creek     
   60        Mia Tickel               24:47.3    Hawley                
   61    55  Reese Strand             24:48.0    Roseau                
   62    56  Gracie Coulter           24:50.1    East Grand Forks      
   63    57  Karli Nixon              24:50.3    Crosby-Ironton        
   64    58  Rachel Friberg           24:50.8    Pequot Lakes          
   65    59  Maria Schauer            24:57.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
   66    60  Emma Waling              24:59.1    Roseau                
   67    61  Arianna LeMieur          25:02.8    Crosby-Ironton        
   68    62  Thea Mattson             25:03.5    Lake Park-Audubon     
   69    63  Katherine Finseth        25:05.5    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   70    64  Sidney Lodge             25:06.1    Pine River Backus     
   71    65  Korina Holte             25:06.2    Ada-Borup/Norman      
   72    66  Kassidy Allard           25:06.5    East Grand Forks      
   73    67  Maria Isaacson           25:10.5    United North          
   74    68  Grace Schauer            25:11.2    Lake Park-Audubon     
   75    69  Jennifer Lavin           25:27.3    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
   76    70  Tevia Sannes-Venhuizen   25:31.8    Frazee                
   77    71  Nicole Young             25:36.4    Pequot Lakes          
   78    72  Katrina Quick            25:48.2    Ada-Borup/Norman      
   79    73  Julia Harmon             26:25.9    Park Rapids Area      
   80    74  Molly Lindow             26:29.5    Nevis                 
   81    75  Ella Dwyer               26:29.6    Crosby-Ironton        
   82    76  Avianna Heppner          26:31.1    Warroad               
   83    77  Madicyn Holmgren         26:36.4    Roseau                
   84        Faith Justesen           26:40.1    Hawley                
   85    78  Autumn Dimich            26:43.4    Roseau                
   86    79  Meredith Smart           26:47.4    Ada-Borup/Norman      
   87        Emily Gillette           26:48.0    Crookston             
   88    80  Mia Hallett              26:53.2    Warroad               
   89    81  Skyllar Thingvold        26:54.9    Roseau                
   90    82  Grace Rames              27:01.6    Dilworth-Glyndon-Felt  
   91    83  Bailey Klema             27:07.2    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
   92    84  Sarah McFarlane          27:12.0    Warroad               
   93    85  Alex Kirlin              27:14.8    Park Rapids Area      
   94    86  Rachael Heppner          27:16.9    Warroad               
   95    87  Sydnie Wgeishofski       27:22.4    Pequot Lakes          
   96    88  Anna Bostrom             27:25.7    Crosby-Ironton        
   97    89  Lydia Bjorklund          27:28.8    Nevis                 
   98    90  Tiffany Meeks            27:32.8    Wadena Deer Creek     
   99    91  Mia Sikorski             27:33.4    Roseau                
  100    92  McKenzie Wake            27:40.3    Frazee                
  101    93  Bailey Larsen            27:57.3    Frazee                
  102        Carly Scherzer           27:57.4    Bagley/Fosston        
  103    94  Emma Templeton           27:59.8    Pine River Backus     
  104    95  Mara Adams               28:09.2    Pine River Backus     
  105        Lydia Beauclair          28:21.6    West Marshall         
  106    96  Anna Sechser             28:43.7    Pine River Backus     
  107    97  Joselin Sexton           29:09.2    Pine River Backus     
  108        Alisha Robertson         29:10.5    Hawley                
  109    98  Zoe Balda Steffans       29:19.3    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
  110    99  Vivian Bueckers          29:20.1    Pine River Backus     
  111        Rachel Crow Ghost        29:27.1    Cass Lake-Bena        
  112   100  Amber Gabriel            29:28.2    Nevis                 
  113   101  Arabella Corey           29:37.6    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
  114   102  Tori Carrier             30:29.2    Nevis                 
  115        Starr Johnson            31:02.3    West Marshall         
  116   103  Hannah Richardson        31:08.9    Pelican Rapids        
  117   104  Isabella Netland         33:18.4    Pine River Backus     
  118   105  Kristin Weems            35:20.4    Clearbrook-Gonvick    
  119   106  Karen Valencia           35:22.6    Park Rapids Area      


